
XXV. OFFICE OF THE PRESS SECRETARY 

A. OFFICE OF THE PRESS SECRETARY (PROPER)

For general adiinistration and support services and foriulation and coordination of public inforiation plans and prograis as 
indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  p 75,446,000

Hen Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

Current Ooeratino Expenditures

Haintenance 
and Other

Personal
Services

Operating
Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

A. PROGRAHS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services P 11,904,000 P 11,964,000 P 738,000 P 24,606,000

Sub*total. General Adiinistration and Support 11,904,000 11,964,000 738,000 24,606,000

II. Operations

a. Fonulation and Coordination of Public Inforiation 
Plans and Prograis 2,806,000 46,981,000 1,053,000 50,840,000

Sub-total, Operations 2,806,000 46,981,000 1,053,000 50,840,000

Total, Prograis 14,710,000 58,945,000 1,791,000 75,446,000

TOTAL NEH APPROPRIATIOHS P 14,710,000 P 58,945,000 P 1,791,000 P 75,446,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograis and Activities. The aiounts herein appropriated for the prograis of the agency shall be used 

specifically for the folloiing activities in the indicated aiounts and conditions:

PROGRAHS AH) ACTIVITIES

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General A(teinistration and Support Services

1. General lanageient and supervision P 11,904,000 P 11,964,000 P 738,000 P 24,606,000

Sub-total. General Adiinistration and Support 11,904,000 11,964,000 738,000 24,606,000

II. Operations

a. Foriulation and Coordination of Public Inforiation 
Plans and Prograis

1. Fonulation and coordination of public 
inforiation plans and prograis, P12,500 for

930
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FIA subject to Section 35, Book VI of EO No. 
292.

Sub-total, Operations 

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AMO ACTIVITIES

2,806,000 46,981,000 1,053,000 50,840,000

2,806,000 46,981,000 1,053,000 50,840,000

P 14,710,000 P 58,945,000 P 1,791,000 P 75,446,000

Hen Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Prograns/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Pernanent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Energency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coipensation

PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Medicare Preiiuas
Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiuas (ECIP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Alloiance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increients for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoiic Relief Alloiance 
Additional PSOO Alloiance 
Clothing/Unifori Alloiance

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Conunication Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Facilities
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
14 Mater, Illuiination and Poier Services
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
19 Confidential and Intelligence Expenses
20 Anti-lnsurgency/Contingency/Eiergency Expenses
21 Taxes, Duties and Fees
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiuas 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures

8,851
2,545

11,396

126
47
38
244
653
844
88
540
576
158

3,314

14,710

6,538
2,853
5,200

424
53

3,195
541

2,300
121
490

2,962
14,899

4
659
208

18,498

58,945

73,655
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Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipeent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS

1,791

1,791

75,446

B. BUREAU OF BROADCAST SERVICES

For general adeinistration and support services and provision of nationuide broadcast services to leet coiiunication requireaents of 
the governient and the Presidency.including Foreign-Assisted Project as indicated hereunder..... . . . . . . . . . . . P 153,716,000

Neu Appropriations, by Prograa/Project

Current Operating Expenditures

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adainistration and Support

'a. General Adainistration and Support Services 

Sub-total, General Adainistration and Support

II. Operations

a. Provision of Radio Broadcast Nediua to Disseainate 
Inforaation on Policies, Prograas and Directions

Maintenance
and Other

Personal Operating
Services Exoenses

' 14,409,000 P 8,601,000 1

14,409,000 8,601,000

Capital
Outlays Total

P 23,010,000 

23,010,000

of the Governaent and the Presidency 56,966,000 56,667,000 2,350,000 . 115,983,000

Sub-total, Operations 56,966,000 56,667,000 2,350,000 115,983,000

Total, Prograas, 71,375,000 65,268,000 2,350,000 138,993,000

1; PROJECT

I. Foreign-Assisted Project(s)

a. Modernization of Governaent Neas and Inforaation
Netaork 31,000 1,245,000 13,447,000 14,723,000

Peso Counterpart 31,000 1,245,000 400,000 - 1,676,000
Loan Proceeds 13,047,000 13,047,000

Sub-total, Foreign-Assisted Project(s) 31,000 1,245,000 13,447,000 14,723,000

Peso Counterpart 31,000 1,245,000 400,000 ' 1,676,000
Loan Proceeds 13,047,000 13,047,000

Total, Project 31,000 1,245,000 13,447,000 14,723,000

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS P 71,406,000 P 66,513,000 P 15,797,000 P 153,716,000
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Special Provision
1. Appropriation for Prograas and Specific Activities. The aiounts herein appropriated for the prograas of the agency shall be ^d 

specifically for the folloaing activities in the indicated aaounts and conditions:

PROCRAHS AND ACTIVITIES
Haintenance

Personal
Services

and Other 
Operating 
Exnenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

I. General Adainistration and Support

a. General Adainistration and Support Services ) .

1. General Hanageaent and Supervision P 14,409,000 P 8,601,000 P 23,010,000

Sub-total. General Adainistration and Support 14,409,000 8,601,000 23,010,000

II. Operations

a. Provision of Radio Broadcast Medina to Disseainate 
Infornation on Policies, Prograas and Directions 
of the Governaent and the Presidency

•

1. Production and Transaission of Various Types 
of Radio Prograas including Mens and Other
Special Features 31,254,000 30,356,000 990,000 62,600,000

2. Maintenance and Operation of Radio Stations
Hationaide 24,212,000 23,381,000 1,360,000 48,953,000

3. Provision of Creative Services for the
Production of Radio Draias and Other Special
Prograas 2,230,000 2,230,000

4.; Operational Requireaents of Radyo ng Bayan - Tayug 1,500,000 700,000 2,200,000

Sub-total, Operations 56,966,000 56,667,000 2,350,000 115,983,000

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES P 71,375,000 P 65,268,000 P 2,350,000 P 138,993,000

Nea Appropriations, by Object cf Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos]

A. Prooraas/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Peraanent Positions

Total Salaries/Hages

Other Coapensation

Terainal Leave Benefits 
PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Medicare Preaiuas
Eaployees Coapensation Insurance Preaiuas (ECIP)

51,207

51,207

3B3
858
322
258
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Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Allounce 
Bonuses and Incentives

~ Step Increients for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoaic Relief Allouance 

^ Additional P500 Allouance 
Clothing/Unifori Allouance 
Loup Suu for the Creation of Neu Positions

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 
03 CoMunication Services 
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governuent Facilitiu 
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governuent Vehicles 

- 06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials 
08 Rents
14 Nater, Illuaination and Pouer Services
15 Social Security Benefits, Reuards and Other Claius
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiuus 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipuent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Prograus/Locally-Funded Projects

1,434
339

4,983
511

4,230
4,278
1,072
1,500

20,168

71,375

3,150
6,324
10,600
1,078
1,364

15,988
650

15,852
770
152
460
490
295

8,095

65,268

136,643

2,350

2,350

138,993

8. Foreion-Assisted Projects

urrent Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services 

Other Coipensation 

Honoraria

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 
03 Coaaunication Services

31

31

31

108
378
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04 Repair and Maintenance of Governent Facilities 
06 Transportation Services 
07 Supplies and Materials 
14 Mater, Illuaination and Poner Services
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 
21 Taxes, Duties and Fees
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants 
29 Other Services

70
60
28
250
45
6

200
15
85

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Foreign-Assisted Projects 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS

1,245

1,276

13,447

13,447

14,723

153,716

C. BUREAU OF CONHUNICATIOMS SERVICES

For general adiinistration and support services and coiiunication, planning and coordination and preparation of special inforution 
prograis and operations as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P 15,774,000

Nee Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

Current Ooeratino Expenditures

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services 

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support

II. Support to Operations

a. Couunication, Planning t Coordination and 
Preparation of Special Inforiation Prograis

Sub-Total, Support to Operations 

III. Operations

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs ToUl

P 3,254,000 P 3,615,000 P P 6,869,000

3,254,000 3,615,000 6,869,000

1,755,000 723,000 2,478,000

1,755,000 723,000 2,478,000

a. Conceptualization, production 6 disseiination of 
special inforiation/coiiunication prograi to



936 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1996

enhance aeareness and secure positive
public acceptance and support 3,229,000 2,728,000 470,000 6,427,000

Sub-total, Operations 3,229,000 2,728,000 470,000 6,427,000

Total, Prograes 8,238,000 7,066,000 470,000 15,774,000

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS P 8,238,000 P 7,066,000 P 470,000 P 15,774,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriation for Prograis and Specific Activities. The aeounts herein appropriated for the prograes of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the folloeing activities in the indicated aeounts and conditions.

PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

I. General Adeinistration and Support

Nee Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proqrais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Peraanent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eeergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

a. General Adeinistration and Support Services P 3,254,000 P 3,615,000 P P 6,869,000

Sub-total, General Adeinistration and Support 3,254,000 3,615,000 6,869,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Coaeunication, Planning i Coordination and
Preparation of Special Inforeation Prograes 1,755,000 723,000 2,478,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 1,755,000 723,000 2,478,000

Ill. Operations

a. Conceptualization, production t disseeination of 
special inforeation/coeeunication prograe to 
enchance aeareness and secure positive 
publicacceptance and support 3,229,000 2,728,000 470,000 6,427,000

Sub-total, Operations 3,229,000 2,728,000 470,000 6,427,000

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES P 8,238,000 P 7,066,000 P 470,000 P 15,774,000

5,789
288

6,077



other Coipensation

PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Kedicare Preiiuns
Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiuns (ECIP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Alloiance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increients for Herit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoiic Relief Alloiance 
Additional P500 Alloiance 
Clothing/Unifori Alloiance

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses
/

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Coiaunication Services
OS Repair and Maintenance of Governient Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
14 Hater, Illuiination and Poier Services
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiuis 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL HEM APPROPRIATIONS
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97
37
29
174
141
562
58

462
480
121

2,161

8,238

183
456
297
100

1,866
997
796
342
50

216
20

1,743

7,066

15,304

470

470

15,774

D. NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

For general adiinistration and support services, production, planning and control, laintenance of printing laterials and printing and 
binding services to the governient, including locally-funded projects as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . P 151,038,000

Hei Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays ToUl
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A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration t Support Services P 8,869,000 P 7,692,000 P P 16,561,000

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 8,869,000 7,692,000 16,561,000

It. Support to Operations

a. Production, Planning and Control and Naintenar.ce 
of Printing Naterials 6,868,000 874,000 7,742,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 6,868,000 874,000 7,742,000

III. Operations

a. Printing and Binding Services i; 50,598,000 25,503,000 76,101,000

Sub-total, Operations 50,598,000 25,503,000 -
76,101,000

Total, Prograis 66,335,000 34,069,000 100,404,000

N. PROJECTS

I. Locally-Funded Project(s)

a. Acquisition of- Land
b. Construction of Building
c. Equipient

12,684,000
35,000,000
3,000,000

12,684,000
35,000,000
3,000,000

Sub-Total, Locally-Funded Project(s) 50,684,000 50,684,000

Total, Projects 50,684,000 50,684,000

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS P 66,335,000 P 34,069,000 P 50,684,000 P 151,088,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriation for Prograis and Specific Activities. The aiounts herein appropriated for the prograis of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the follouing activities in the indicated aiounts and conditions:

PRQGRANS AND ACTIVITIES

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration t Support Services 

1. General Nanageient and Supervision 

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support

Personal
Services

Naintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

P 8,869,000 P 7,692,000 

8,869,000 7,692,000

Capital
Outlays Total

P 16,561,000 

16,561,000
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II. Support to Operations

a. Production, Planning and Control and Haintenance 
of Printing Materials
1. Production planning and control of printing 

and binding activities
2. Haintenance ( repair of printing lachines 

Sub-total, Support to Operations

III. Operations

a. Printing and Binding Services

1. Typesetting, lonotyping and photolithographic 
services

2. Press operation and cutting into standard 
foris and binding of printed laterials

3. Storing, shipping and trucking of finished 
products

Sub-total, Operations 

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AMO ACTIVITIES 

Hen Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proorais/locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Pernanent Positions

Total Salaries/Mages

Other Conpensation

Terainal Leave Benefits 
PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Medicare Preaiuns
Eiployees Conpensation Insurance Preniuis (ECIP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Allonance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increients for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoiic Relief Allonance 
Additional PSOO Allonance 
Clothing/Uniforn Allonance 
Others

Total Other Conpensation 

01 Total Personal Services

3,114,000
3,754,000

224,000
650,000

3,338,000
4,404,000

6,868,000 874,000 7,742,000

15,766,000 3,047,000 18,813,000

32,308,000 6,056,000 38,364,000

2,524,000 16,400,000 18,924,000

50,598,000 25,503,000 76,101,000

1 66,335,000 P 34,069,000 P ' 100,404,000

45,339

45,339

286
899
338
270

3,000
443

4,527
453

4,422
4,482
1,124

752

20,996

66,335
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Naintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Couunication Services
04 Repair and Naintenance of Governient Facilities
05 Repair and Naintenance of Sovernnent Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Naterials
14 Nater, Illuiination and Poaer Services
15 Social Security Benefits, Reaards and Other Claias
17 Training and Seainar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Niscellaneous Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiuas 
29 Other Services

Total Naintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

34 Land and Land Iiproveaents Outlay
35 Buildings and Structures Outlay
36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay

Total Capital Outlays 

/ TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS

E. HENS AND INFORNATIOH BUREAU

ISO
750
100
255

15,000
6,760
2,500
1,506
225
50

550
75

6,148

34,069

100,404

12,684
35,000
3,000

50,684

151,088

For general adainistration and support services and provision of donestic and foreign inforaation prograas for the governaent and the 
Presidency, including foreign-assisted project as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P 89,303,000

Hea Appropriations, by Prograa/Project

A. PRQGRANS

I. General Adainistration and Support

a. General Adainistration and Support Services 

Sub-total, General Adainistration and Support

II. Operations

a. Provision of Donestic and Foreign Inforaation 
Prograas for the Governaent and Presidency

Sub-total. Operations

Total, Prograas

Current Operating Expenditures

Naintenance

Personal
Services

and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

P 4,092,000 P 3,642,000 P P 7,734,000

4,092,000 3,642,000 7,734,000

18,453,000 20,979,000 2,335,000 41,767,000

18,453,000 20,979,000 2,335,000 41,767,000

22,545,000 24,621,000 2,335,000 49,501,000
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B. PROJECT

I. Foreign-Assisted Project(s)

a. Hodernization of Governient Kens and Infonation 
HeUork

Peso Counterpart 
Loan Proceeds

Sub-Total, Foreign-Assisted Project(s)

Peso Counterpart 
Loan Proceeds

Total, Project

TOTAL HEH APPROPRiATIOMS

540,000 3,992,000 35,270,000 39,802,000

540,000 3,992,000
35,270,000

4,532,000
35,270,000

540,000 3,992,000 35,270,000 39,802,000

540,009 3,992,000
35,270,.000

4,532,000
35,270,000

540,000 3,992,000 35,270,000 39,802,000

• 23,085,000 P 28,613,000 P 37,605,000 P 89,303,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriation for Prograis and Specific Activities. The aaounts herein appropriated for the prograis of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the follouing activities in the indicated aiounts and conditions:

PROGRAMS AKD ACTIVITIES

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services 

1. General lanagcient and supervision

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support

II. Operations

a. Provision of Doiestic and Foreign Infonation
Prograis for the Governient and Presidency

1. Provision of ledia coverage of Presidential 
activities and ledia relations and 
accreditations

2. Provision of daily neus services to both local 
and foreign public on the activities of the 
governient and the Presidency

Sub-total, Operations 

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AHO ACTIVITIES

Hei Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proqrais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

4,092,900 P 

4,092,000

3,642,000 P 

3,642,009

7,734,000

7,734,000

5,926,000 6,107,000 2,335,000 14,368,000

12,527,000 14,872,000 27,399,000

18,453,000 20,979,000 2,335,000 41,767,000

1 22,545,000 P 24,621,000 P 2,335,000 P 49,501,000
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Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Penanent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eiergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coapensation c

PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Nedicare Preaiuns
Eiployees Coapensation Insurance Preaiuas (ECIP) 
Overtiae Pay
Representation and Transportation Alloaance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increaents for Nerit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoaic Relief Alloaance 
Additional PSOO Allouance 
Clothing/Uniforn Alloaance

Total Other Coapensation

Ol Total Personal Services

Naintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Coaaunicatioh Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governaent Facilities
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governaent Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
14 later, Illuaination and Poaer Services
17 Training and Seainar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
20 Anti-Insurgency/Contingency/Eaergency Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preaiuas 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipaent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Prograas/Locally-Funded Projects

B. Foreion-Assisted Project

Current Operating Expenditures

16,362
466

16,828

265
99
80

400
182

1,585
164

1,296
1,314
332

5,717

22,545

3,674
4,201
800
310
544

3,525
4,100
3,150
550
105
100
282
105

3,175

24,621

47.166

2,335

2,335

49,501
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Personal Services

Contractual, Casuals and Eaergency Personnel 

Total Salaries/Hages 

Other Coipensation 

Honoraria

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Coiiunication Services
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Haterials
14 Hater, Illmination and Poier Services
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Hiscellaneous Expenses 
21 Taxes, Duties and Fees
29 Other Services

Total Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Foreign-Assisted Project 

TOTAL MEH APPROPRIATIONS

540

540

540

500
500
200
100
200
300
300
50

1,842

3,992

4,532

35,270

35,270

39,802

89,303

F. PHILIPPIHE IHFORHATIOH AGENCY

For general adiinistration and support services, planning, policy foriulation, research and developient, coordination, unitoring and 
evaluation, statistical services, inforiation systeis developient and laintenance and public inforiation services, including 
locally-funded and foreign-assisted projects as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P 152,142,000

Nei Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

Current Operating Expenditures
Haintenance 
and Other 

Personal Operating
Services Expenses

A. PROGRAHS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

Capital
Outlays Total
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a. General Adiinistration and Support Services P 9,897,000 P 7,423,000 P 2,600,000 P 19,920,000

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 9,897,000 7,423,000 2,600,000 19,920,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Planning, Policy Foriulation Research and
Developient 1,357,000 3,324,000 4,681,000

b. Coordination, Honitoring and Evaluation 3,660,000 3,998,000 7,658,000

c. Statistical Services 1,466,000 2,292,000 3,758,000

d. Inforiation Systeis Developient and Maintenance 300,000 502,000 802,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 6,783,000 10,116,000 16,899,000

III. Operations

a. Public Inforiation Services 46,584,000 38,007,000 84,591,000

Sub-total, Operations 46,584,000 38,007,000 84,591,000

Total, Prograis 63,264,000 55,546,000 2,600,000 121,410,000

8. PROJECTS

I. Locally-Funded Project(s)

a. Countryside Developient Coiiunication Services 1,100,000 3,900,000 10,000,000 15,000,000

Sub-total, Locally-Funded Project(s) 1,100,000 3,900,000 10,000,000 15,000,000

II. Foreign-Assisted Project(s)
/■

a. Modernization of Governient Hens and Inforiation
Netiork 40,000 1,126,000 14,566,000 15,732,000

Peso Counterpart
Loan Proceeds

40,000 1,126,000 625,000
13,941,000

1,791,000
13,941,000

Sub-total, Foreign-Assisted Project(s) , 40,000 1,126,000 14,566,000 15,732,000

Peso Counterpart
Loan Proceeds

40,000 1,126,000 625,000
13,941,000

1,791,000
13,941,000

Total, Projects 1,140,000 5,026,000 24,566,000 30,732,000

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS P 64,404,000 P 60,572,000 P 27,166,000 P 152,142,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograis and Specific Activities. The atounts herein appropriated for the prograis of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the folloiing activities in the indicated aiounts and conditions:
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PROGRAMS ANO ACTIVITIES
Haintenance

Personal
Services

and Other'
Operating
Exnenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services

1. General Hanageient t Supervision P 9,238,000 P 7,144,000 P 2,600,000 P 18,982,000

2. Training of PIA Personnel 659,000 279,000 938,000

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 9,897,000 7,423,000 2,600,000 19,920,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Planning, Policy Foriulation Research and
Developient 1,357,000 3,324,000 4,681,000

b. Coordination, Monitoring and Evaluation 3,660,000 3,998,000 7,658,000

c. Statistical Services 1,466,000 2,292,000 3,758,000

d. Intonation Systeis Developient and Haintenance 300,000 502,000 802,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 6,783,000 10,116,000 16,899,000

III. Operations

a. Public Inforiation Services '

1. Production of Inforiation Prograi thru Print
Radio, TV, Motion Pictures and Special Media 6,543,000 7,642,000 14,185,000

2. Disseiination of inforiation laterials thru
Print, Radio,TV, Motion Pictures and Special
Media including conduct of interpersonal 
conunications 34,975,000 25,090,000 60,065,000

3. Processing and Printing of fills 5,066,000 4,115,000 9,181,000

4. Training of governient inforiation officers 1,160,000 1,160,000

Sub-total, Operations 46,584,000 38,007,000 84,591,000

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AMD ACTIVITIES P 63,264,000 P 55,546,000 P 2,600,000 P 121,410,000

Men Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proqraes/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Perianent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eiergency Personnel

40,865
8,089



946 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT. FT 1996

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coipensation

PAG-I8IG Contributions 
Nedicare Preiiuis
Eaployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiuis (ECIP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Alloiance 
Honoraria
Bonuses and Incentives ;
Step Increients for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoiic Relief Alloiance 
Additional PSOO Alloiance 
Clothing/Unifori Alloiance

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

48,954

688
259
206
480
685

1,100
3,978
409

3,306
3,438

861

15,410

64,364

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Coiiunication Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Facilities
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
14 Nater, llluiination and Poier Services
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
19 Confidential and Intelligence Expenses
20 Anti-Insurgency/Contingency/Eiergency Expenses
21 Taxes, Duties and Fees
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Prograis/Locally-Funded Projects

8. Foreion-Assisted Projects

Current Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services 

Other Coipensation 

Honoraria

6,454
5,395
I, 848 
3,240
945

8,167
9,557
6,374
1,987

42
100
100
231

3,724
II, 282

59,446

123,810

12,600

12,600

136,410

40



Total Other Coipensation 

01 Total Personal Services

Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses

' 02 Travelling Expenses
04 Repair and Haintenance of Governeent Facilities 
07 Supplies and Haterials 

v 23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
29 Other Services

Total Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipeent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Foreign-Assisted Projects 

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS
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40

40

215
215
215
160
321

1,126

1,166

14,566

14,566

15,732

152,142

G. PRESIDENTIAL BROADCAST STAFF (RTVH)

For general adiinistration and support services, provision of uaterials and coiiunications inputs for broadcast disseiination and 
provision of radio-television coverages on Presidential activities as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . .  P 44,549,000

Neu Appropriations, by Progru/Project

A. PROGRAHS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services 

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support

II. Support to Operations

a. Provisions of Haterials and Coiiunications Inputs 
for. Broadcast Disseiinations

Sub-total, Support to Operations

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

Capital
Outlays Total

1 6,445,000 P 5,616,000 P P 12,061,000

6,445,000 5,616,000 12,061,000

1,534,000 2,736,000 4,270,000

1,534,000 2,736,000 4,270,000
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III. Operations

a. Provision of Radio-TV Coverage on Presidential 
Activities

Sub-total, Operations 

Total, Programs 

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS

7,431,000 13,606,000 7,181,000 28,218,000

7,431,000 13,606,000 7,181,000 28,218,000

15,410,000 21,958,000 7,181,000 44,549,000

P 15,410,000 P 21,958,000 P 7,181,000 P 44,549,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograis and Specific Activities. The aaounts herein appropriated for the prograi of the agency shall be 

specifically used for the folloning activities in the indicated anounts and conditions:

PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services 

1. General ttanageient and Supervision 

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support

II. Support to Operations

a. Provisions of Materials and Coiiunications Inputs 
for Broadcast Disseiinations

1. Gathering of Inforiation on Current and Vital 
Issues and Provision of Relevant Inforiation 
and Production

Sub-total, Support to Operations

III. Operations

a. Provision of Radio-TV Coverage on Presidential 
Activities

1. Provisions of Electronic Media Coverage on 
Activities and Special Events of the 
President and Coordination lith Private

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

P 6,445,000 P 5,616,000 P 

6,445,000 5,616,000

1,534,000 2,736,000

1,534,000 2,736,000

Capital
Outlays Total

P 12,061,000 

12,061,000

4,270,000

4,270,000

Broadcast Media 7,431,000 13,606,000 7,181,000 28,218,000

Sub-total. Operations 7,431,000 13,606,000 7,181,000 28,218,000

TOIAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES P 15,410,000 P 21,958,000 P 7,181,000 P 44,549,000 1
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HeN Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proorais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services

Contractual, Casuals and Eiergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coipensation
PAG-IBI6 Contributions 
Hedicare Preiiuis
Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiuis (ECIP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Alloiance 
Bonuses and Incentives 
Personnel Econoiic Relief Alloiance 
Additional P500 Alloiance 
Clothing/Unifori Alloiance

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Coiiunication Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Facilities
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
14 Mater, Illuiination and Poier Services
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses i
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiuis
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIOMS

11,890

11,890

164
62
49

301
173
963
786
816
206

3,520

15,410

1,572
750
300
467
30

12,200
220

1,680
19
50
170

4,500

21,958

37,368

7,181

7,181

44,549
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GENERAL SUNMARY
OFFICE OF THE PRESS SECRETARY

Current Ooeratino Expenditures

Maintenance 
and Other

Personal Operating Capital
Services Exoenses Outlavs Total

A. Office of the Press Secretary (Proper) 14,710,000 58,945,000 1,791,000 75,446,000

8. Bureau of Broadcast Services 71,406,000 66,513,000 15,797,000 153,716,000

C. Bureau of Couunications Services 8,238,000 7,066,000 470,000 15,774,000

D. National Pointing Office 66,335,000 34,069,000 50,684,000 151,088,000

E. Heus and Inforiation Bureau 23,085,000 28,613,000 37,605,000 89,303,000

F. Philippine Inforiation Agency 64,404,000 60,572,000 27,166,000 152,142,000

G. Presidential Broadcast Staff (RTVN) 15,410,000 21,958,000 7,181,000 44,549,000

Total Nei Appropriations, Office of the Press Secretary P 263,^,000 P 277,736,000 P 140,694,000 P 682,018,000


